
Volunteers: Timeline for the Field of Honor 
Memorial Day Weekend, 2022 
Hoosic Valley Central School 

 
Friday, April 29 

• Flags shipped to Schaghticoke Fairgrounds (availability of flags cannot be guaranteed after this date) 
 
Saturday, May 14 

• Assembly of flags at the fairgrounds in Arts and Crafts Building; 9:00am to finish (1pm?) 
 
Tuesday, May 24 

• The field will be marked with field paint indicating where each rebar will be installed.  
 
Wednesday, May 25 

• Rebar (3’ lengths) will be driven 1’ into the ground, then the flags placed over them. We expect a large 
group of volunteers to be present including Patriot Guard Riders  

• Information tents and portable lights will be installed 

• Volunteers will supervise throughout the night beginning this night and going until Sunday night. 

• Supervision of the field will occur 24 hours until the flags are removed Monday. 
 
Thursday, May 26 

• Classes with their teachers will be invited to come onto the field, 8:30am to 3:00pm 

• Daughters of the American Revolution will have gift flags for children in Pre-K through 4th grade. They 
will have activities throughout the school day for all grades 

• Veterans will be available to talk to students 
 
Friday, May 27 

• The field is open to the public 9:00am to 9:00pm beginning Friday and going through Monday. 

• Opening ceremony at 6:00pm 
 
Saturday, May 28 

• Field is open to the public 9:00am to 9:00pm  
 
Sunday, May 29 

• Field is open to the public 9:00am to 9:00pm  
 
Monday, May 30 

• Field is open to the public 9:00am to 9:00pm  

• Closing ceremony at 10:00am 

• Flags removed throughout the day 

• By 9:00pm all flags will be removed 
 
Tuesday, May 31  

• Tents, lights and generators will be removed 

• Grounds will be checked for complete removal of all material 


